Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 20 January 2022 06:43
Decn Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircie.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@iaw.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za;
jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTAZ;
seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za

Cc: Mbali Mahiangu; Elizabeth Ntuii; Obakeng Sebogodi; Micheie Campbell
Unopposed Moticns before the Honourabie Judge Kumalo - 21 January 2022
Uncpposed Motions before Judge Kumalo - 21 January 2022 {roil & link).pdf

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll hefore Judge Kumalo (bearing the MS Teams link and directive} for Friday,
22 January 2022.

| include an alternative manner to access the proceedings herein:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Jein oa your computer cr rmokila app
Ziizk here ta foin the meeting

Lzzin Mare | Meeting ontions

Kind regards

Moburiu Mbestha

Secretary to the Honourable Judga Kumalo
rign Court of Soulh Alvica

Gauieng Uivision, Preloria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail; MohMhatha@judiciary.org.za

Phouz no: 084 211 5083
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Disciaimer

Tz information contained i this communication from the sender is conficencial. It i intended solalv for us2 by the reciniznt and
¢rhers authorized to recess2 i+, If vou are not the recipient, vou are hzreby notified that any diszlosure, copying, distribution or foldng,
cctior. in relztion of the contents of this information is strictly prohitited and may be uniafut,

This zmail has been scannad for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived Yy Mimesast L1, an innovaie= in
Software as & Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a sefer and merz isaiul place for your numan gonerates dete. Spedializing in;
Sacurity, archiving and compliance. To iind out more Click Here.




ATV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG HiGH COURT DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS — 21 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: (084 211 5083
EMAIL ADDRESS: MoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

—

. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.
2. Aroll call be held will start at 8hd45am.

3. The roli will be called numerically.

4, Please upioad draft orders on Caseifines in word format and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha
on NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolled. Kindly contact the unopposed
motions registrar in this regard:

a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuli@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613 .

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:




https://teams.microsoft.com/l[/meetup-ioin/19:meeting ZTg2YWISMiQtNmVhOSO0OM2USLWESZDAtNz
AOYmU4NzhjZDdj@thread.v2/0 context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-897a-4fed-balc-1202388f238

%22,%220id%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a%dd78%22%7D
Roll;
1. M MADIBA VS SANCHEZ SKOSANA INC 28825/17
2. M MEDAK+2 VS MASTER OF H/COURT PTA +2 38284/21 1
3. DANKOSTEP PTY LTD VS JJ KCEKEMOER 43868/21
4. ABSA BANK VS RAF 52842721
5. THE B/C OF HAZEL MEADOW VS S KUBHEKA +1 19868/21
6. THE B/C OF KOTZE STREET VS LD MAKATU 25446/21
7. FNB VS MK MASHIANE +1 16668/21
8. SB GUARANTEE VS SM KEKANA 13291/21 .
9. PAULSTATPTY LTD VS MD BALCYI +1 47536/21

10. AM NAUDE VS SC PRETORIUS 50390/21




11.

12

13,

14,

15.

16,

17.

18.

19,

20.

21.

22.

23.

SAVF

VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL

CM RAMAKGAPHOLA

TRADECORE STEEL

PP MASHIANE

FNB

ABSA BANK

NEDBANKN

FNB

JA NKOSI

ST MAPHANGA

ESKOM FINANCE

FNB

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

V5

VS

VS

A

VS

PROVINCIAL DEP INFRASTRUCTURE

P GAVEN +1

F KAWUKE +4

KK ROOFSHEETING

CM MARISHANE

5 OMAR

MATHAMBO TRUST

HR KOROMA, +1

IDM MOLEDI

RAF

HZ MAPHANGA

LR MAKGALEMANE +2

FLAMINGO MOON TRADING

36228/21

47542721

62051/20

1187C/21

25793/21

46540/21

42121/19

82795/19

34604/21

43854/14

35045/20

3431/19

18128/21




24, R MOIJELA VS OM MOJELA 63744/15




