Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 20 January 2022 06:43

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2;

seniorofficer@isabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@law.co.za

Cc: Mbali Mahlangu; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi; Michele Campbell

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 21 January 2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before Judge Kumalo - 21 January 2022 (roll & link).pdf

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll before Judge Kumalo (bearing the MS Teams link and directive) for Friday, 22 January 2022.

I include an alternative manner to access the proceedings herein:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



REPERMENDENCE PROFES

Kind regards

Noburitu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 084 211 5083

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minnecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG HIGH COURT DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS – 21 JANUARY 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

CONTACT NUMBER: 084 211 5083

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.
- 2. A roll call be held will start at 9h45am.
- 3. The roll will be called numerically.
- 4. Please upload draft orders on Caselines in <u>word format</u> and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha on NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
- 5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolled. Kindly contact the unopposed motions registrar in this regard:
 - a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuli@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613

Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:

 $\frac{https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting\ ZTg2YWl5MjQtNmVhOS00M2U5LWE5ZDAtNzA0YmU4NzhjZDdj@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D$

Roll:

1.	. M MADIBA	VS	SANCHEZ SKOSANA INC	28825/17
2.	M MEDAK +2	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT PTA +2	38284/21
3.	DANKOSTEP PTY LTD	VS	JJ KOEKEMOER	43868/21
4.	ABSA BANK	VS	RAF	52842/21
5.	THE B/C OF HAZEL MEADOW	' VS	S KUBHEKA +1	19868/21
6.	THE B/C OF KOTZE STREET	VS	LD MAKATU	25446/21
7.	FNB	VS	MK MASHIANE +1	16668/21
8.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	SM KEKANA	13291/21
9.	PAULSTAT PTY LTD	VS	MD BALCYi +1	47536/21
10.	AM NAUDE	vs	SC PRETORIUS	50390/21

11. SAVF	VS	PROVINCIAL DEP INFRASTRUCTUE	RE 36228/21
12. VARIFLAT RESIDENTIAL	VS	P GAVEN +1	47542/21
13. CM RAMAKGAPHOLA	VS	F KAWUKE +4	62051/20
14. TRADECORE STEEL	VS	KK ROOFSHEETING	11870/21
15. PP MASHIANE	VS	CM MARISHANE	25793/21
16. FNB	VS	S OMAR	46540/21
17. ABSA BANK	VS	MATHAMBO TRUST	42121/19
18. NEDBANKN	VS	HR KOROMA +1	82795/19
19. FNB	VS	IDM MOLEDI	34604/21
20. JA NKOSI	VS	RAF	43854/14
21. ST MAPHANGA	VS	HZ MAPHANGA	35045/20
22. ESKOM FINANCE	VS	LR MAKGALEMANE +2	3431/19
23. FNB	VS	FLAMINGO MOON TRADING	18128/21